506032559 04/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6079274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IYAD MUSLET	11/19/2018
ANIKET VYAS	01/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERRY GLOBAL, INC.	
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET	
City:	EVANSVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16665168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)697-5339

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-770-6423

Email: juliettanner@berryglobal.com

Correspondent Name: BERRY GLOBAL, INC. Address Line 1: 101 OAKLEY STREET

Address Line 4: **EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47710**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18-0655-US-ORD		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIET A. TANNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Juliet A. Tanner/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052500 FRAME: 0355

506032559

U.S. Provisional Application Attorney Docket 18-0655-US-PRO Page 1 of 4

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Iyad Muslet, of West Chester Ohio, Aniket Vyas, of Loveland Ohio, and Jerry Westerkamp, of Loveland Ohio and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to BERRY GLOBAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, as Assignee, having its principal place of business at 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

ELASTOMERIC FILMS HAVING LOW TEAR PROPAGATION

naming us as joint inventors and filed or being filed on an even date herewith; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements, to the full end of the term or terms for such Letters Patent. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

U.S. Provisional Application Attorney Docket 18-0655-US-PRO

Page 2 of 4

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for

Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be

necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the

United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or

any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by

Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and

equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue

any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any

continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or reissue applications thereof, and any

reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire

interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein

assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in

conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this

assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable and to correct

typographical errors in connection with the information contained herein prior to any recordation

of this document.

We hereby authorize and request the practitioners associated with Customer Number

140536 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 62/757, 347, filed November 8,

2018) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

U.S. Provisional Application Attorney Docket 18-0655-US-PRO Page 3 of 4

, 2018	
	Iyad Musict
State of) SS County of)	
County of)	
I certify that <u>Iyad Muslet</u> perso to me that he duly signed the foregoing doc	onally appeared before me this day and acknowledged cument.
Date:, 2018	
	Official Signature of Notary
(Official Seal)	, Notary Public Notary's printed or typed name My Commission Expires:
, 2018	Aniket Vyas
State of OthO) State of OthO) SS County of WARREN)	
I certify that <u>Aniket Vyas</u> person to me that he duly signed the foregoing documents.	onally appeared before me this day and acknowledged cument.
Date: <u>L / 30 , 2010 , 2010</u> .	Jahna Lerbey lordo yw Official Signature of Notary
N 1887 111	Official Signature of Notary
CONTRACTOR	SABINA LAMBAY CONTRACTOR Notary Public Notary's printed or typed name
	My Commission Expires: NOV 6 2024

U.S. Provisional Application Attorney Docket 18-0655-US-PRO Page 3 of 4

N.	The state of the s
	Iyad Muslet
State of ONIO) County of WATTEN)	
I certify that <u>Iyad Muslet</u> person to me that he duly signed the foregoing docu	ally appeared before me this day and acknowledged iment.
Date: NOVEMYKX 19 , 2018	an Ain
PARIS HILL	Official Signature of Notary
* Notary Public, State of Ohio Wy Commission Expires 08-14-2022	Rotary's printed or typed name
Control Seal)	My Commission Expires: 8-14-2002
,2018	
	Aniket Was
State of) ss County of)	
I certify that <u>Aniket Vyas</u> person to me that he duly signed the foregoing doct	nally appeared before me this day and acknowledged iment.
Date:, 2018	
	Official Signature of Notary Notary Dublic
(Official Seal)	Notary Public Notary's printed or typed name
	My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/27/2020